A. 00104532

R-16

Raymond A. Thistle, Jr., Attorney at Law Five Cottman Court 426 Cottman Street Jenkintown, PA 19046

Garttmeyer Moving & Storage, Inc.

Dear Mr. Thistle:



Under date of June 3, 1983, the Secretary's office transmitted to you the Commission's compliance order of May 27, 1983, evidencing approval of the above carrier's application at A. 104532, which is in effect a transfer of the rights formerly held by Bruce M. Garttmeyer and Carl J. Garttmeyer, Copartners, t/d/b/a Garttmeyer Moving & Storage, at A. 90341. The letter transmitting the order directs attention to the requirement for the filing of a tariff.

In accordance with the provisions of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.13(c), adoption supplements should be filed with us whereby the tariff of the former operator will become the tariff of the latter. However, in this instance the tariff is obsolete and does not reflect reasonable rates. In view of these circumstances, a new tariff may be issued on one day's notice, under authority of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission's Special Permission No. 28116, to establish new reasonable rates, rules and regulations. Symbols are not required in this instance. The tariff should be designated, Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 1.

We notice that rates for a part of the authorized service of Bruce M. Garttmeyer and Carl J. Garttmeyer, Copartners, t/d/b/a Garttmeyer Moving & Storage, are provided in tariffs published by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agency. Therefore, in accordance with Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.124, it will be necessary for you to contact that agency in order that the required participation may be arranged. This is accomplished by the filing with us of two copies of a suitable power of attorney, which will be furnished to you by the agent.

The matter should be given prompt attention, as a certificate of public convenience will not be issued until full compliance with the Tariff Regulations has been met and if not completed within the time set, approval of the application is subject to rescission. Upon the proper filing of a tariff, accompanied by two copies of the power of attorney, the tariff requirements will be satisfied.

Very truly yours, John G. Alford, Acting Director Bureau of Non-Rail Transportation

By:

Joseph T. McDevitt Supervisor, Tariff Section cc: Kenneth Sataloff, Executive Secretary
Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc.
P. O. Box 9023
Lester, Pennsylvania 19113

New power of attorney to be designated: Pa. Fl No. 1 cancels Pa. Fl No. 1

Garttmeyer Moving & Storage, Inc. 955 Jay Mor Road Southampton, PA 18966